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3rd Year B.Sc. (Nursing) (Remedial) Practical Examination Time Table (May -2025) 
Time : 09:00 am to 05:00 pm 

 

College Name :-  Brahmanand College Of Nursing, Chaparda 
Exam Center   :- G.M.E.R.S. Medical College/Hospital, Junagadh 

Date Day Subject No. of Students 

19/05/2025 Monday Medical-Surgical Nursing-II  16 
20/05/2025 Tuesday Child Health Nursing  6 
21/05/2025 Wednesday Mental Health Nursing  18 

  

College Name :-  Noble Nursing College, Bamangam, Junagadh. 
Exam Center   :- G.M.E.R.S. Medical College/Hospital, Junagadh 

Date Day Subject No. of Students 
15/05/2025 Thursday Medical-Surgical Nursing-II  9 
16/05/2025 Friday Child Health Nursing  9 
17/05/2025 Saturday Mental Health Nursing  13 

  
 

College Name :-  Mahatma Gandhi College of Nursing, Junagadh  
Exam Center   :-  G.M.E.R.S. Medical College/Hospital, Junagadh 

Date Day Subject No. of Students 
23/05/2025 Friday Medical-Surgical Nursing-II  14 
13/05/2025 Tuesday Child Health Nursing  21 
14/05/2025 Wednesday Mental Health Nursing 12 

  

College Name :-  Swaminarayan Nursing College, Porbandar 
Exam Center   :-  Bhavshinghji General Hospital, Porbandar 

Date Day Subject No. of Students 
19/05/2025 Monday Medical-Surgical Nursing-II  1 
20/05/2025 Tuesday Child Health Nursing  1 
21/05/2025 Wednesday Mental Health Nursing  2 

 

College Name :-  Dr. Subhash Nursing Institute, Junagadh  
Exam Center   :-  G.M.E.R.S. Medical College/Hospital, Junagadh                                      

Date Day Subject No. of Students 
26/05/2025 Monday Medical-Surgical Nursing-II 17 
27/05/2025 Tuesday Child Health Nursing 19 
28/05/2025 Wednesday Mental Health Nursing 20 

 

College Name :-  Amrut Institute of Nursing, Khadiya  
Exam Center   :-  G.M.E.R.S. Medical College/Hospital, Junagadh                                      

Date Day Subject No. of Students 
22/05/2025 Thursday Medical-Surgical Nursing-II 10 
23/05/2025 Friday Child Health Nursing 4 
24/05/2025 Saturday Mental Health Nursing 15 

                                                                                            
 

 
No. BKNMU/Exam/01/4090/2025                         Controller of Examination 
Date : 08/05/2025                  Bhakta Kavi Narsinh Mehta Uni.,  Junagadh 


